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Irr
Class

Code |Soil
Description

Non-
Irr
Class
*c

Percent
of field

Acres

Range
Production
(Ibs/acrelyr)

Alfalfa

hay

Barley

Caucasian
bluestem

Cotton
lint

Grain
sorghum

Improved
bermudagrass

Introduced
bluestem

Peanuts

Small
grains
grazeol

GaB | Grant silt 90.20 61.9% lle
loam, 1t0 3
percent
slopes,

shallow

4705

346

48

PcA |Pond Creek
silt loam, 0 to
1 percent

slopes

44.96 30.8% le le

4747

58

50

85

GaC2 | Grant silt
loam, 3to 5
percent
slopes,

eroded

10.60 7.3% llle

248

30

Weighted Average

4375.8

25

1.2 0.4

250

47.3

5.6

4.9

26.2

*n: The aggregation method is "Weighted Average using all components”
*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method

Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.



